
Bellows pressure and under-
pressure regulator  
Characteristics

Range:        -80 kPa to 4 MPa in 11 ranges
Contact load:         ~ 250V/10A, cos  1
        ~ 250V/2A, cos f 0.6-0.3
        = 250V/0,1A
        = 48V/0,2A
Protection class:  IP 65
Compact design
Connection by means of terminals on the switch or 
connector (except for Ex and switch B)

Type 61214

Description - use
The main use is for regulating and signalling the pressure of 

gas and liquids to the temperature of regulated medium up to 
maximum -40°C to+120 °C. The regulator type can be selected 
according to the regulated medium (it is possible to use stainless 
expansion for gas fuels and aggressive medium).

Accessories for ordering include the connection screws M12 or 
M20x1,5 see. "Accessories".

According to the opinion of ITI Praha pr. no. 
2940/05.02/99/15.07/2 the pressure regulator with stainless 
expansion type 61214 as a component of the specified 
pressure device complies with the operating safety condi-
tions for boiler devices.

Technical data
Ambient temperatury:  temperature range -40 to +60°C
	 		temperature	range	-20	≤	Ta	≤	+40°C		 	
   (Ex)
Specification             eII 2G Ex de IIB+H2 T6
environment Ex:            eII 2D Ex tD A IP 65 T 50°C
Vibration during
operation:  f = 10 to 55 Hz, sa = to 0,15 mm
Min. service life:   at load by rated values according to  
                                 the manual and max. speed of cycling  
  up to 6 cycles/min is min. 100 000 cycles
Connection:  cable: ∅ 9 ÷ 13 mm, 
  wires: 0,75 at 2,5 mm2 
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Design
Microswitch Microswitch

A B A B A,B

T
Ex 61214 6011

9011
6111
9111 -80 to 250 15 15 30 100 350/N 800

kPa

169/34 0,6

T
Ex 61214 6021

9021
6121
9121 4 to 63 2

2 4
25

190/0 400 187/63 0,8T
Ex 61214 6022

9022
6122
9122 10 to 100 3 40

T
Ex 61214 6023

9023
6123
9123 16 to 160 4 3 6 63

T
Ex 61214 6031

9031
6131
9131 25 to 250 10

10 20 100 460/N 660 167/43,5

0,6

T
Ex 61214 6032

9032
6132
9132 40 to 400 15

T
Ex 61214 6041

9041
6141
9141 63 to 630 20 20 40 250 1700/N 2500

169/34T
Ex 61214 6042

9042
6142
9142 0,1 to 1 0,03 0,03

0,06 0,4 1,7/N 2,5

MPa

T
Ex 61214 6043

9043
6143
9143 0,16 to 1,6 0,04 0,04

T
Ex 61214 6051

9051
6151
9151 0,25 to 2,5 0,05 0,12 0,18

1
3,5/N 5

160/OK24
***)T

Ex 61214 6052
9052

6152
9152 0,4 to 4 0,06 0,2 0,3 5/N 7,2

*)  Order number for devices with stainless bellows or connector comprises of basic ordering number according to the table and additional 
number 10 (stainless bellows), 11 (stainless bellows + connector), 01 (connector) 
**) N - underpressure unlimited              ***) Dimension drawing as type 61218 

0 kPa = atmospheric pressure
0,1 MPa = 100 kPa = 1 bar

Pressure regulators

Due to continual technical development the manufacturer reserves the right to change parameters without prior notification.

1ZPA EKOREG,	Děčínská	55,	400	03	Ústí	nad	Labem,	tel.:	475	246	335,336,	fax:	475	531	073,	e-mail:	prodej@zpaul.cz,	http://www.zpaul.cz
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Ordering devices
Code   Name

405 61214   Bellows pressure and underpressure regulator 
Code   Design

6
9

T 
Ex

Code Switch type

0
1

A
B

Code   Range
11
21
22
23
31
32
41
42
43
51
52

-80
4
10
16
25
40
63
0,1
0,16
0,25
0,4

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

250 kPa
63 kPa
100 kPa
160 kPa
250 kPa
400 kPa
630 kPa
1 MPa
1,6 MPa
2,5 MPa
4 MPa

Code   Custom made
10
11

01

stainless bellows
stainless bellows
+ connector
connector

405 61214 6 0 22 01 Ordered No.

Regulátor tlaku a podtlaku vlnovcový
Typ 61214

Hlavní použití je pro regulaci
a signalizaci tlaku plynů a ka-
palin do teploty regulovaného
média maximálně 120 °C.
Druh regulátoru volit podle re-
gulovaného média (pro plyn-
ná paliva a agresivní média
použít provedení s nerez vl-
novcem). Jako příslušenství je
možno objednat připojovací
šroubení M12 nebo M20x1,5
viz. „Příslušenství“.

Podle stanoviska ITI Praha
č. j. 2940/05.02/99/15.07/2
splňuje regulátor tlaku s ne-
rezovým vlnovcem typ
61214 jako komponent vy-
hrazeného tlakového zaříze-
ní podmínky bezpečnosti
provozu kotelních zařízení.

Bronz (CuSn8) nebo nerez ocel ČSN 41 7348
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N
T
Ex

61214
0011
6011
9011

0111
6111
9111

-80…+250 15 15 30 100 350/N 800
16

9/
34

0,
6

N
T
Ex

61214
0021
6021
9021

0121
6121
9121

4…63 2 25

N
T
Ex

61214
0022
6022
9022

0122
6122
9122

10…100 3

2 4

40

N
T
Ex

61214
0023
6023
9023

0123
6123
9123

16…160 4 3 6 63

190/0 400

18
7/

63

0,
8

N
T
Ex

61214
0031
6031
9031

0131
6131
9131

25…250 10

N
T
Ex

61214
0032
6032
9032

0132
6132
9132

40…400 15

10 20 100 460/N 660

16
7/

43
,5

N
T
Ex

61214
0041
6041
9041

0141
6141
9141

63…630 20 20 40 250 1700/
N 2500

kP
a

N
T
Ex

61214
0042
6042
9042

0142
6142
9142

0,1…1 0,03 0,03

N
T
Ex

61214
0043
6043
9043

0143
6143
9143

0,16…1,6 0,04 0,04

0,06 0,4 1,7/N 2,5 16
9/

34

N
T
Ex

61214
0051
6051
9051

0151
6151
9151

0,25…2,5 0,05 0,12 0,18 3,5/N 5

N
T
Ex

61214
0052
6052
9052

0152
6152
9152

0,4…4 0,06 0,2 0,3

1

5/N 7
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a

16
0/
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K

24
**

*)

0,
6

Teplota prostředí: -40 °C; +60 °C 0 kPa = atmosferický tlak
0,1 MPa = 100 kPa = 1 bar

Výška nad regulátorem nutná k odklopení víka cca 85 mm.

*) Objednací číslo přístrojů s nerez vlnovcem je složeno ze základního obj. čísla dle tab. a doplňkového
čísla 10 nebo 11 u přístrojů s konektorem.

**) N - tlak neomezen ***) Rozměrové náčrtky jako typ 61218

Konektor - objednává se doplňkovým číslem 01
za obj. číslem regulátoru

Typ mikrospínače

Dimension drawing

Switches 2-3 (2-4) at increasing pressure. 
Switches 1-3 at decreasing pressure.

Connecting switches (type A, B)

Order example: bellows pressure regulator, design T, switch A, 
        range 10-100 kPa, custom made with connector 

A

B

Pressure regulators

Due to continual technical development the manufacturer reserves the right to change parameters without prior notification.

2                ZPA EKOREG,	Děčínská	55,	400	03	Ústí	nad	Labem,	tel.:	475	246	335,336,	fax:	475	531	073,	e-mail:	prodej@zpaul.cz,	http://www.zpaul.cz

24 months warranty is provided from the delivery 
date unless specified otherwise in the purchase 
contract. 

Warranty

Height above regulator necessary for removing cover is approx 85 mm.

Regulátor tlaku a podtlaku vlnovcový
Typ 61214

Hlavní použití je pro regulaci
a signalizaci tlaku plynů a ka-
palin do teploty regulovaného
média maximálně 120 °C.
Druh regulátoru volit podle re-
gulovaného média (pro plyn-
ná paliva a agresivní média
použít provedení s nerez vl-
novcem). Jako příslušenství je
možno objednat připojovací
šroubení M12 nebo M20x1,5
viz. „Příslušenství“.

Podle stanoviska ITI Praha
č. j. 2940/05.02/99/15.07/2
splňuje regulátor tlaku s ne-
rezovým vlnovcem typ
61214 jako komponent vy-
hrazeného tlakového zaříze-
ní podmínky bezpečnosti
provozu kotelních zařízení.

Bronz (CuSn8) nebo nerez ocel ČSN 41 7348
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Teplota prostředí: -40 °C; +60 °C 0 kPa = atmosferický tlak
0,1 MPa = 100 kPa = 1 bar

Výška nad regulátorem nutná k odklopení víka cca 85 mm.

*) Objednací číslo přístrojů s nerez vlnovcem je složeno ze základního obj. čísla dle tab. a doplňkového
čísla 10 nebo 11 u přístrojů s konektorem.

**) N - tlak neomezen ***) Rozměrové náčrtky jako typ 61218

Konektor - objednává se doplňkovým číslem 01
za obj. číslem regulátoru

Typ mikrospínače

Regulátor tlaku a podtlaku vlnovcový
Typ 61214

Hlavní použití je pro regulaci
a signalizaci tlaku plynů a ka-
palin do teploty regulovaného
média maximálně 120 °C.
Druh regulátoru volit podle re-
gulovaného média (pro plyn-
ná paliva a agresivní média
použít provedení s nerez vl-
novcem). Jako příslušenství je
možno objednat připojovací
šroubení M12 nebo M20x1,5
viz. „Příslušenství“.

Podle stanoviska ITI Praha
č. j. 2940/05.02/99/15.07/2
splňuje regulátor tlaku s ne-
rezovým vlnovcem typ
61214 jako komponent vy-
hrazeného tlakového zaříze-
ní podmínky bezpečnosti
provozu kotelních zařízení.

Bronz (CuSn8) nebo nerez ocel ČSN 41 7348
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Teplota prostředí: -40 °C; +60 °C 0 kPa = atmosferický tlak
0,1 MPa = 100 kPa = 1 bar

Výška nad regulátorem nutná k odklopení víka cca 85 mm.

*) Objednací číslo přístrojů s nerez vlnovcem je složeno ze základního obj. čísla dle tab. a doplňkového
čísla 10 nebo 11 u přístrojů s konektorem.

**) N - tlak neomezen ***) Rozměrové náčrtky jako typ 61218

Konektor - objednává se doplňkovým číslem 01
za obj. číslem regulátoru

Typ mikrospínače

Connector - ordered with additional number 01 after ordering 
number of the regulator

Accessories Ex 
- supplied in design Ex together with 
regulator  
- in design T it is necessary to order separately 
(see. Accessories) 

Design with connector

Switch connection in design Ex

Switch connection in design T


